KOME  CHIP RESISTOR
PRO-AN Electronic Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 3., Block A, 1/F., Veristrong Industrial Centre, 34-36 Au Pui Wan Street, Fotan, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong
Tel: 852-26090123 Fax: 852-2609-0199 E-mail: info@proan.com.hk http://www.proan.com.hk
Ref: CRES     1/4
FEATURES
 Miniature, light - weight
 Ideal for reflow and flow solder
 Low assembly cost, suit for automatic SMT equipment
 Stable properties, high reliability
 Superior mechanical and frequency characteristics
 This sheet is the statement of the lead-free thick film chip resistors
HOW TO ORDER
 RC   05  K 103 J  T LF
Product Code  Type  Resistance Value
Packaging
Style Other
Chip Resistor  02 0402
Resistance Temperature
Coefficient
Resistance
Tolerance
     03 0603  Code T.C.R
E-24 :
Significant figures + number
of zeros Code Tolerance
T
Tape &
Reel
     05 0805  K <= +
100PPM/°C
F + 1%
     06 1206  L
<= +
250PPM/°C
E-96 :
No. of character +
Significant figures + number
of Zeros G + 2%
B Bulk case
Lead-free
     12 1210      Example  J + 5%
     20 2010      E-24 : 1R0 = 1.0Ω , 103 =
10KΩ
O Jumper
     25 2512      E-96: 5 1002 = 10KΩ
             E-96 : 6 1003 = 100KΩ
             Letter R is decimal point
             Jumper is expressed by 000
STANDARD RESISTANCE SERIES
E-24 + 5%
1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.7 3.0
3.3 3.6 3.9 4.3 5.1 5.6 6.2 6.8 7.5 8.2 9.1
E-96 +1%
1.00 1.02 1.05 1.07 1.10 1.13 1.15 1.18 1.21 1.24 1.27 1.30
1.33 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.47 1.15 1.54 1.58 1.62 1.65 1.69 1.74
1.78 1.82 1.87 1.91 1.96 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.21 2.26 2.32
2.37 2.43 2.49 2.55 2.61 2.67 2.74 2.80 2.87 2.94 3.01 3.90
3.16 3.24 3.32 3.40 3.48 3.57 3.65 3.74 3.83 3.92 4.02 4.12
4.22 4.32 4.42 4.53 4.64 4.75 4.87 4.99 5.11 5.23 5.36 5.49
5.62 5.76 5.90 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.49 6.65 6.81 6.98 7.15 7.32
7.50 7.68 7.87 8.06 8.25 8.45 8.66 8.87 9.09 9.31 9.53 9.76
KOME  CHIP RESISTOR
PRO-AN Electronic Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 3., Block A, 1/F., Veristrong Industrial Centre, 34-36 Au Pui Wan Street, Fotan, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong
Tel: 852-26090123 Fax: 852-2609-0199 E-mail: info@proan.com.hk http://www.proan.com.hk
Ref: CRES     2/4
CONSTRUCTION AND DIMENSIONS
Dimensions (mm)
Type L W A b t
+ 0.05 02 1.00 + 0.05 0.50 + 0.05 0.20 + 0.10 0.25 - 0.010 0.35 + 0.05
03 1.60 + 0.15 0.80 + 0.15 0.30 + 0.15 0.20 + 0.15 0.45 + 0.10
05 2.00 + 0.15 1.25 + 0.15 0.40 + 0.20 0.30 + 0.15 0.50 + 0.10
06 3.10 + 0.15 1.60 + 0.15 0.50 + 0.20 0.40 + 0.15 0.60 + 0.10
12 3.10 + 0.10 2.60 + 0.15 0.55 + 0.10 0.50 + 0.25 0.50 + 0.20
20 5.00 + 0.10 2.50 + 0.15 0.55 + 0.10 0.60 + 0.25 0.50 + 0.20
25 6.35 + 0.10 3.20 + 0.15 0.55 + 0.10 0.60 + 0.25 0.50 + 0.20
RATED POWER
0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 2010 2512
1/16W 1/10W 1/8W 1/4W 1/3W 3/4W 1W
50V 50V 150V 200V 200V 200V 200V
100V 100V 200V 400V 400V 400V 400V
+ 1%(F)  + 2%(G)  + 5%(J)